

2020 LEACH 2RIII RES-FACT MOUNT

Category	Code	Option	Base Price	Base Price Less 50%
Chassis Info		Chassis New	--	
Chassis Info		Used Chassis	--	
Chassis Info		Chassis Supplied by Labrie	--	
Chassis Info		Chassis Supplied by Customer	--	
Chassis Info		Chassis specs approved by Labrie	--	
Chassis Info		Chassis specs not approved by Labrie	--	
Chassis Info		Express chassis will be confirmed after Labrie inspection	--	
Chassis Info		Autocar	--	
Chassis Info		Freightliner	--	
Chassis Info		International	--	
Chassis Info		Mack	--	
Chassis Info		Perterbilt	--	
Chassis Info		Crane-Carrier	--	
Chassis Info		Transmission	--	
Chassis Info		Chassis Emissions	--	
Chassis Info		Cab Over	--	
Chassis Info		Cab Conventional	--	
Chassis Info		Drop Frame by Labrie	--	
Chassis Info		Drop Frame by Mfg	--	
Chassis Info		Rear Drive Axle	--	
Chassis Info		Lift Axle	--	
Chassis Info		Ship out	--	
Chassis Info		Telma / HLA	--	
Chassis Info		VIN	--	
Chassis Info		Chassis ETA	--	
Chassis Info		Cab Color	--	
Chassis Info		Chassis Color (Framerails)	--	
Cab Configuration Ordered at Mfg		Dual sit down Mfg	--	
Cab Configuration Ordered at Mfg		Dual stand up Fontaine	--	
Cab Configuration Ordered at Mfg		Dual stand up Mfg	--	
Cab Configuration Ordered at Mfg		Sit down RH only Kaffenberger	--	
Cab Configuration Ordered at Mfg		Sit LH side / Stand RH side Fontaine	--	
Cab Configuration Ordered at Mfg		Sit LH side / Stand RH Side Mfg	--	
Cab Configuration Ordered at Mfg		Sit LH side Manufacturer / Sit RH side Fontaine	--	
Cab Configuration Ordered at Mfg		Sit LH side only Mfg	--	
Cab Configuration Ordered at Mfg		Sit RH side only Mfg	--	
Collection & Cart		Manual & Container	--	
Collection & Cart		Manual & Tipper (Regular Cart, Regular Lid)	--	
Collection & Cart		Manual, Tipper & Container (Regular Cart, Regular Lid)	--	
Collection & Cart		Manual only	--	
Body Capacity	2R3-20-RES	2R-III, 20 C.Y. Residential	\$ 133,690.00	\$ 66,845.00
Body Capacity	2R3-25-RES	2R-III, 25 C.Y. Residential	\$ 135,890.00	\$ 67,945.00
Body Capacity	2R3-29-RES	2R-III, 29 C.Y. Residential	\$ 140,290.00	\$ 70,145.00

Body Capacity	2R3-32-RES	2R-III, 32 C.Y. Residential	\$ 143,250.00	\$ 71,625.00
Configurative Features	BBFP0700	Commercial Tailgate Weldment, ½" Hopper Bottom-Additional wall braces-3/16" GR 80 Partition Sheet	\$ 5,020.00	\$ 2,510.00
		<i>(STD on Commercial and Demolition Units)</i>		\$ -
Configurative Features	BBFP0720	Commercial Tailgate Weldment + Hardox 450 Upgrade for Residential Tailgate	\$ 10,660.00	\$ 5,330.00
Configurative Features	BBFP0710	Hardox 450 Upgrade for Residential Tailgate:		\$ 1,680.00
		<i>. Replace Standard Steel for Hopper Floor and Hopper Sides (Upper & Lower) by Hardox 450. (N/A on Commercial and Demolition Units)</i>	\$ 3,360.00	\$ -
Configurative Features	BSCO0700	Chromium Overlay Slide Shoes and Guides Upgrade:		\$ 2,770.00
		<i>. Replace Standard Rollers on the Carrier by Slide Shoes</i>	\$ 5,540.00	\$ -
Configurative Features	BDPP0700	Demolition type Packer Panel	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,900.00
		<i>. (STD on Demolition Units)</i>		\$ -
Configurative Features	BBMS0701	Mounting Sills - Steel - ½" Flat	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00
Configurative Features	BBMS0702	Mounting Sills - Wood - 3½" to 1" tapered (Thickest section front mounted)	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 700.00
		<i>N/A if Factory Mounting in Mexico selected</i>		\$ -
Configurative Features	BBMS0703	Mounting Sills - Wood - 3½" to 1" tapered (thickest section rear mounted)	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 700.00
		<i>N/A if Factory Mounting in Mexico selected</i>		\$ -
Configurative Features	BSMS0750	Mounting Springs - Second Set - 20 & 25 C.Y. Bodies Only	\$ 740.00	\$ 370.00
		<i>(STD on 29 and 32 C.Y. bodies)</i>		\$ -
Configurative Features	BLSF0700	Low load sill (N/A with Tippers/Push Bar combination, to use with caution with tippers)	\$ -	\$ -
CNG Options	CCNG0701	CNG neck-mounted fuel tank (Behind Cab) - Qty 3 tanks - 50DGE	\$ 66,640.00	\$ 33,320.00
		<i>(CNG tanks covers are black) (Defueling nozzles are now STD on control panel)</i>		\$ -
CNG Options	CCNG0700	CNG neck-mounted fuel tank (Behind Cab) - Qty 4 tanks - 66DGE	\$ 76,980.00	\$ 38,490.00
		<i>(CNG tanks covers are black) (Defueling nozzles are now STD on control panel)</i>		\$ -
CNG Options	CCNG0703	CNG neck-mounted fuel tank (Behind Cab) - Qty 5 tanks - 82DGE	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 46,750.00
		<i>(CNG tanks covers are black) (Defueling nozzles are now STD on control panel)</i>		\$ -
CNG Options	CCNG0705	CNG neck-mounted fuel tank (Roof Mounted) - Qty 4 tanks - 60DGE	\$ 79,760.00	\$ 39,880.00
		<i>(Available on all Body sizes, 20 yds. and up) (Defueling nozzles are now STD on control panel)</i>		\$ -
CNG Options	CCNG0710	CNG neck-mounted fuel tanks (Roof Mounted) - Qty 5 tanks - 75DGE	\$ 89,140.00	\$ 44,570.00
		<i>(Available on all Body sizes, 20 yds. and up) (Defueling nozzles are now STD on control panel)</i>		\$ -

CNG Options	CCNG0715	CNG neck-mounted fuel tanks (Roof Mounted) - Qty 4 tanks - 100DGE	\$ 97,340.00	\$ 48,670.00
		<i>(Body size must be 25 yds. minimum) (Defueling nozzles are now STD on control panel)</i>		\$ -
CNG Options	CNGI0730	Ignition interlock on filling port cap (Street side port)	\$ 660.00	\$ 330.00
		<i>(Not available on transit-style port)</i>		\$ -
CNG Options	CNGC0735	Ignition interlock on filling port cap (Front port)	\$ 660.00	\$ 330.00
CNG Options	CNGF0740	Transit style port on street side	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 970.00
CNG Options	CNGP0750	Filling port on street side front bumper	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 1,390.00
CNG Options	CNGA0700	In-cab CNG gas alarm system	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 2,050.00
CNG Options	CNGR0700	Branch deflector at the front of body for CNG roof kit on Leach	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 1,920.00
CNG Options	CNGB0700	Rear deflector for CNG Roof Mounted system	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 780.00
CNG Options	CNGW0700	CNG Winter Package	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 1,230.00
CNG Options	CNGR0710	Branch deflector flush at the front of body for 100 DGE CNG kit on Leach	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 1,920.00
		<i>(29 & 32cy bodies only)</i>		\$ -
Cans & Tipper	BCDS0755	Single LEACH Cart Tipper Installation - Includes Load Sill Prep, Hydraulics and LEACH Cart Tipper	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 5,580.00
		<i>Load edge/tipper height may need to be adjusted after the body is mounted - (Specify tipper model and location)</i>		\$ -
Cans & Tipper	BCDS0760	Dual LEACH Cart Tipper Installation - Includes Load Sill Prep, Hydraulics and LEACH Cart Tipper	\$ 20,260.00	\$ 10,130.00
		<i>Load edge/tippers height may need to be adjusted after the body is mounted - (Specify tipper model)</i>		\$ -
Cans & Tipper	BCDS0700	Tipper HYDRAULICS Single	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 1,720.00
		<i>(Specify tipper location)</i>		\$ -
Cans & Tipper	BCDS0720	Tipper HYDRAULICS Dual	\$ 4,660.00	\$ 2,330.00
Cans & Tipper	BDDS0700	LESS Single LEACH Cart Tipper	\$ (1,200.00)	\$ (600.00)
		<i>To order Tipper Prep & Tipper Hydraulics, order options [BCDS0755 + BDDS0700]</i>		\$ -
Cans & Tipper	BDDS0710	LESS Dual LEACH Cart Tipper	\$ (3,000.00)	\$ (1,500.00)
		<i>To order Tipper Prep & Tipper Hydraulics, order options [BCDS0760 + BDDS0710]</i>		\$ -
Cans & Tipper	BCLO0700	Winch - Latch & Ears - 12,000 lbs Capacity	\$ 13,140.00	\$ 6,570.00
Cans & Tipper	BCLO0705	Winch - Push Bar - Latch & Ears for Commercial Container - 12,000 lbs Capacity	\$ 20,240.00	\$ 10,120.00
Cans & Tipper	BCLO0710	Reeving Cylinder (Body Colored) - Latch & Ears - 12-000 lbs	\$ 19,140.00	\$ 9,570.00
		<i>(N/A on CNG roof mount)</i>		\$ -
Cans & Tipper	BCLO0715	Reeving Cylinder (Body Colored) - Push Bar - Latch & Ears - 12-000 lbs Capacity	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 12,100.00
		<i>(N/A on CNG roof mount)</i>		\$ -

Cans & Tipppers	BCLO0720	Commercial Container Push Bar - Latch & Ears	\$ 10,960.00	\$ 5,480.00
Cans & Tipppers	BCLW0700	Latch & Ears - Extra wide ears	\$ 380.00	\$ 190.00
Cans & Tipppers	BCLW0710	Latch & Ears - Wide and short ears	\$ 460.00	\$ 230.00
Cans & Tipppers	BCLW0720	Latch & Ears - Short ears	\$ 240.00	\$ 120.00
Cans & Tipppers	BSSH0700	Gunnebo BKL-13-10 swivel eye safety hook ilo STD on Reeving cylinder or winch	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 630.00
Cans & Tipppers	BCDS0765	Single LEACH R-150 Barrel-grabber Cart Tipper Installation	\$ 25,580.00	\$ 12,790.00
		<i>Includes Load Sill Prep- Hydraulics and LEACH Cart Tipper. Includes one indicator light for tipper NOT in stowed position and a deadman switch. Load edge/tipper height may need to be adjusted after the body is mounted. (N/A with Low load sill)</i>		\$ -
Cans & Tipppers	BCDU0775	Replace the Single LEACH Tipper by a Perkins D6220-27K Tipper	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,200.00
		<i>Option BCDS0755 must be ordered separately (Specify tipper location)</i>		\$ -
Cans & Tipppers	BCDU0770	Replace the Dual LEACH Tipppers by Perkins D6220-27K Tipppers	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,400.00
		<i>Option BCDS0760 must be ordered separately</i>		\$ -
Electrical & Hydraulic Options	HHOH0700	Hydraulic oil heater: in-tank (Electric 110V)	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,150.00
Electrical & Hydraulic Options	HHPG0700	Hydraulic pressure gauge on main valve	\$ 180.00	\$ 90.00
Electrical & Hydraulic Options	HHFR0700	Alarm for hydraulic filter replacement on return line	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 560.00
Electrical & Hydraulic Options	HHWK0700	Alarm for low hydraulic oil level & hydraulic oil temperature	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 960.00
Electrical & Hydraulic Options	CPTO0760	PTO CS24-A1007-H3KX / MC1-A1007-HX3BBPX (for married pump HYP00210-M with PTO 4000 series)	\$ -	\$ -
Electrical & Hydraulic Options	CPTO0765	PTO CS24-A1010-H3KX / MC1-A1010-HX3BBPX	\$ -	\$ -
		<i>Speed up RPM programming based on hydraulic flow from LEACH Chart (for married pump HYP00210-M with PTO 3000 series)</i>		\$ -
Electrical & Hydraulic Options	CCPM0765	Muncie Hot Shift PTO with Shaft Extension and Double Shaft Seal Pump	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 2,590.00
		<i>Mandatory on Transmission Driven PTO for Mack Granite chassis (GU, BR, FR) with 3000RDS transmission.</i>		\$ -
Electrical & Hydraulic Options	CCPM0710	P75 Commercial Pump	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 710.00
Electrical & Hydraulic Options	CCPM0700	Married Pump (P50)	\$ 920.00	\$ 460.00
		<i>N/A with Factory Mounting on Mack Granite and Peterbilt A520 with RDS 3000 transmission and others not specified yet chassis. Conditional to engineering approval. approval.</i>		\$ -
Electrical & Hydraulic Options	CCPM0711	P75 Commercial Front Pump - with Leach Dry Valve System	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 2,640.00

Electrical & Hydraulic Options	CCPM0715	Front Pump - with Leach Dry Valve System ILO PTO System	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 2,310.00
Electrical & Hydraulic Options	CCPM0720	Work-At-Idle Front Mount Dual Vane Pump	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
		<i>Work at Idle with Dual Front Mount Vane Pump requires a minimum engine horsepower rating of 325 hp</i>		\$ -
Electrical & Hydraulic Options	CCPM0750	Front Pump - Muncie Live Pack	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 3,080.00
Electrical & Hydraulic Options	CCPM0760	Single Vane pump	\$ 900.00	\$ 450.00
Electrical & Hydraulic Options	HHPF0700	High pressure filter w/o dirt alarm	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 1,120.00
Electrical & Hydraulic Options	HEVS0700	One additional valve section with control handle on main valve	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 690.00
Electrical & Hydraulic Options	HEVS0710	Two additional valve sections with control handles on main valve	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 1,220.00
Electrical & Hydraulic Options	HTPR0700	Tamper proof relief valve	\$ 320.00	\$ 160.00
Electrical & Hydraulic Options	HTCT0700	Hydraulic tubing cover top of body	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 980.00
Electrical & Hydraulic Options	CCPM0770	Piggyback Front Pump for a Snow Plow	\$ 9,640.00	\$ 4,820.00
Electrical & Hydraulic Options	CCPM0755	Front Pump - Single Vane pump	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 4,240.00
Electrical & Hydraulic Options	BUOR0700	Chassis mounted Hydraulic Tank	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 2,580.00
Electrical & Hydraulic Options	HSP0700	Snow plow provision - Additional valve (2 sections) and in-cab joystick (N/A with married pump)	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
Electrical & Hydraulic Options	EPHM0700	Hour Meter connected to pump switch	\$ 540.00	\$ 270.00
Electrical & Hydraulic Options	EGSE0720	Global Search Eye Infra-Red Detection System (3 sensors) w/o automatic braking system	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 4,320.00
Electrical & Hydraulic Options	EGSE0730	Global Search Eye Infra-Red Detection System (3 sensors) with automatic braking system	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 4,480.00
Electrical & Hydraulic Options	EGSE0710	Third Eye single sensor Radar Detection System	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 2,420.00
Electrical & Hydraulic Options	CTAN0700	Auto-neutral on brake pedal	\$ 940.00	\$ 470.00
Electrical & Hydraulic Options	CTIN0700	Pump Neutral Interlock	\$ 620.00	\$ 310.00
		<i>Transmission must be in neutral to allow the hydraulic pump to work</i>		\$ -
Electrical & Hydraulic Options	CTOS0700	Over Speed Switch	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 630.00
		<i>Mandatory option for a pump mounted on PTO on Manual Transmission</i>		\$ -
Electrical & Hydraulic Options	CTOS0730	No overspeed protection on pump	\$ -	\$ -
		<i>At customer request no overspeed protection on pump provided (Manual transmission chassis only)</i>		\$ -
Electrical & Hydraulic Options	ESDI0700	Side Door Interlock	\$ 820.00	\$ 410.00
Electrical & Hydraulic Options	EEEB0710	Pump Shut-Off Switches, Both Sides Of Tailgate	\$ 780.00	\$ 390.00
Electrical & Hydraulic Options	EPOP0700	Pump overspeed protection at 1500 RPM	\$ 560.00	\$ 280.00
Electrical & Hydraulic Options	EPOP0710	Engine fast idle at 1100 RPM and pump overspeed protection at 1500 RPM	\$ 560.00	\$ 280.00
		In-cab ejection controls		\$ 2,000.00

Electrical & Hydraulic Options	EICE0700	<i>(tailgate lock/unlock & open/close, ejection cylinder in/out) (Automatic tailgate latches NOT included)</i>	\$	4,000.00	\$ -
Camera & Lighting Options	LAFL0705	Lights: amber, alternating, flashing 4" LED in upper tailgate	\$	1,120.00	\$ 560.00
Camera & Lighting Options	LBLR0725	Back up lights: Qty 2 additional on mid-body rubrails - LED type	\$	1,260.00	\$ 630.00
Camera & Lighting Options	LSLO0700	Lights: Multi-Function Strobe Lights	\$	1,500.00	\$ 750.00
		<i>LED - Upper & Lower Tailgate Light Panels</i>			\$ -
Camera & Lighting Options	LWLK0710	Work Light: Hopper - Flush mount - Bulb - Qty 1	\$	420.00	\$ 210.00
Camera & Lighting Options	LWLK0715	Work Light: Hopper - Flush mount - LED - Qty 1	\$	620.00	\$ 310.00
Camera & Lighting Options	LWLK0720	Work Lights: Hopper - Flush mount - Bulb - Qty 2	\$	720.00	\$ 360.00
Camera & Lighting Options	LWLK0725	Work Lights: Hopper - Flush mount - LED - Qty 2	\$	1,120.00	\$ 560.00
Camera & Lighting Options	LWLK0735	Work Lights: Hopper - Swivel Mount - LED - Qty 2	\$	1,120.00	\$ 560.00
Camera & Lighting Options	LWLT0730	Work Lights: Tailgate Sides - Bulb - Qty 2	\$	1,000.00	\$ 500.00
Camera & Lighting Options	LWLT0735	Work Lights: Tailgate Sides - LED - Qty 2	\$	1,400.00	\$ 700.00
Camera & Lighting Options	LWLE0740	Work Light: Ejector Panel - Bulb - Qty 1	\$	620.00	\$ 310.00
Camera & Lighting Options	LWLE0745	Work Light: Ejector Panel - LED - Qty 1	\$	800.00	\$ 400.00
Camera & Lighting Options	LSLA0710	Light: Single Rotating Amber Beacon (with guard) - LH Top of Tailgate - Bulb - Qty 1	\$	1,000.00	\$ 500.00
Camera & Lighting Options	LSLA0715	Light: Amber Strobe 6" Beacon style (NOT rotating beacon) with guard	\$	1,020.00	\$ 510.00
		<i>LH Top of Tailgate - LED - Qty 1</i>			\$ -
Camera & Lighting Options	LAFL0760	Lights: Oval Strobe - LED - Flush Mounted Tailgate Upper Light Panel - Qty 2	\$	1,200.00	\$ 600.00
Camera & Lighting Options	LAFF0750	Lights: Oval Strobe - LED - Flush Mounted Front of Body - Qty 2	\$	1,020.00	\$ 510.00
Camera & Lighting Options	LGLB0700	Guards on Rear Upper Light Bar (Expanded Metal over the stop/tail/turn left and right)	\$	900.00	\$ 450.00
Camera & Lighting Options	LGLB0710	Guards on Rear Upper Light Bar (Expanded Metal over all upper light bar)	\$	960.00	\$ 480.00
Camera & Lighting Options	LBTL0700	Lights: Trapezoidal - Under Body - Front - Bulb - Qty 2	\$	540.00	\$ 270.00
Camera & Lighting Options	LBTL0705	Lights: Trapezoidal - Under Body - Front - LED - Qty 2	\$	1,180.00	\$ 590.00
Camera & Lighting Options	LCBL0700	Lights: Center Brake Light - LED - Upper Tailgate Light Panel	\$	520.00	\$ 260.00
Camera & Lighting Options	LBLT0710	Lights: Back Up Lights - Bulb - Above the hopper - Qty 2	\$	1,340.00	\$ 670.00
Camera & Lighting Options	LBLT0715	Lights: Back Up Lights - LED - Above the hopper - Qty 2	\$	1,400.00	\$ 700.00
Camera & Lighting Options	2R3-0000	No camera system.	\$	-	\$ -
		<i>At customer request no camera installed at Labrie but for safety and liability reasons camera system will be retrofitted after delivery.</i>			\$ -
Camera & Lighting Options	CCCC0741	Single Safety Vision camera (with shutter)	\$	5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00
		<i>Monitor must be selected separately. Heater, Shutter</i>			\$ -

Camera & Lighting Options	CCCC0742	Dual Safety Vision cameras (with shutter)	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 3,550.00
		<i>Monitor must be selected separately. Heater. Shutter</i>		\$ -
Camera & Lighting Options	CCCC0743	Triple Safety Vision cameras (with shutter)	\$ 9,220.00	\$ 4,610.00
		<i>Monitor must be selected separately. Heater. Shutter</i>		\$ -
Camera & Lighting Options	CCCC0744	Quadruple Safety Vision cameras (with shutter)	\$ 11,320.00	\$ 5,660.00
		<i>Monitor must be selected separately. Heater. Shutter. Note : the shutter of the 4th camera (default camera - ex : hopper) will always stay opened</i>		\$ -
Camera & Lighting Options	CCCC0701	Single 3rd Eye camera (no shutter)	\$ 3,820.00	\$ 1,910.00
		<i>Monitor must be selected separately. Heater. No Shutter</i>		\$ -
Camera & Lighting Options	CCCC0702	Dual 3rd Eye cameras (no shutter)	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 2,590.00
		<i>Monitor must be selected separately. Heater. No Shutter</i>		\$ -
Camera & Lighting Options	CCCC0703	Triple 3rd Eye cameras (no shutter)	\$ 6,540.00	\$ 3,270.00
		<i>Monitor must be selected separately. Heater. No Shutter</i>		\$ -
Camera & Lighting Options	CCCC0704	Quadruple 3rd Eye cameras (no shutter)	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 3,960.00
		<i>Monitor must be selected separately. Heater. No Shutter</i>		\$ -
Camera & Lighting Options	CCCC0711	Single 3rd Eye camera - Wide angle (no shutter)	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 2,020.00
		<i>Monitor must be selected separately. Heater. No Shutter</i>		\$ -
Camera & Lighting Options	CCCC0712	Dual 3rd Eye cameras - Wide angle (no shutter)	\$ 5,620.00	\$ 2,810.00
		<i>Monitor must be selected separately. Heater. No Shutter</i>		\$ -
Camera & Lighting Options	CCCC0713	Triple 3rd Eye cameras - Wide angle (no shutter)	\$ 7,180.00	\$ 3,590.00
		<i>Monitor must be selected separately. Heater. No Shutter</i>		\$ -
Camera & Lighting Options	CCCC0714	Quadruple 3rd Eye cameras - Wide angle (no shutter)	\$ 8,780.00	\$ 4,390.00
		<i>Monitor must be selected separately. Heater. No Shutter</i>		\$ -
Camera & Lighting Options	CCCC0721	Single Zone Defense camera (with shutter)	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 1,860.00
		<i>(N/A with DVR monitor). Monitor must be selected separately. Heater. Shutter</i>		\$ -
Camera & Lighting Options	CCCC0722	Dual Zone Defense cameras (with shutter)	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 2,420.00
		<i>(N/A with DVR monitor). Monitor must be selected separately. Heater. Shutter</i>		\$ -
Camera & Lighting Options	CCCC0723	Triple Zone Defense cameras (with shutter)	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 2,970.00
		<i>(N/A with DVR monitor). Monitor must be selected separately. Heater. Shutter</i>		\$ -
Camera & Lighting Options	CCCC0724	Quadruple Zone Defense cameras (with shutter)	\$ 7,060.00	\$ 3,530.00
		<i>(N/A with DVR monitor). Monitor must be selected separately. Heater. Shutter</i>		\$ -
		Single Zone Defense camera (no shutter)		\$ 1,810.00

Camera & Lighting Options	CCCC0727	(Only model available with DVR monitor). Monitor must be selected separately. Heater. No Shutter	\$ 3,620.00	\$ -
Camera & Lighting Options	CCCC0728	Dual Zone Defense cameras (no shutter)	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 2,320.00
		(Only model available with DVR monitor). Monitor must be selected separately. Heater. No Shutter		\$ -
Camera & Lighting Options	CCCC0729	Triple Zone Defense cameras (no shutter)	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 2,820.00
		(Only model available with DVR monitor). Monitor must be selected separately. Heater. No Shutter		\$ -
Camera & Lighting Options	CCCC0730	Quadruple Zone Defense cameras (no shutter)	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 3,320.00
		(Only model available with DVR monitor). Monitor must be selected separately. Heater. No Shutter		\$ -
Camera & Lighting Options	CCCC0747	Single Safety Vision camera (no shutter)	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 1,980.00
		Monitor must be selected separately. No Heater. No Shutter		\$ -
Camera & Lighting Options	CCCM0747	Safety Vision 5.6" color LCD monitor	\$ (520.00)	\$ (260.00)
		Only available for non-shuttered single camera system. No Split screen		\$ -
Camera & Lighting Options	CCCM0741	Safety Vision 7" color LCD monitor	\$ -	\$ -
		Included in system base price for shuttered and non-shuttered cameras. Split screen		\$ -
Camera & Lighting Options	CCCM0701	3rd Eye 7" color LCD monitor	\$ -	\$ -
		Included in system base price. Split screen		\$ -
Camera & Lighting Options	CCCM0703	3rd Eye 7" color LCD monitor - AWT07MLED	\$ 420.00	\$ 210.00
		Split screen		\$ -
Camera & Lighting Options	CCCM0704	3rd Eye 9" color LCD DVR monitor	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 1,660.00
		Split screen		\$ -
Camera & Lighting Options	CCCM0721	Zone Defense 7" color LCD monitor	\$ -	\$ -
		Included in system base price. Split screen. Touch screen		\$ -
Camera & Lighting Options	CCCM0722	Zone Defense 9" color LCD monitor	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00
		Split screen. Touch screen		\$ -
Camera & Lighting Options	CCCM0723	Zone Defense 9" color DVR monitor	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 660.00
		Split screen. Touch screen. N/A with shuttered cameras		\$ -
Camera & Lighting Options	CCAW0700	3rd Eye Air Wash on backup camera	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 1,420.00
Camera & Lighting Options	CCSB0700	Camera system: 3rd Eye, installed on body builder cable	\$ -	\$ -
Body Options	BCOT0705	Broom & Shovel Holders - Both Sides Tailgate - Broom and Plastic Shovel Included	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00
Body Options	BFEX0710	Fire Extinguisher- 20 lbs	\$ 680.00	\$ 340.00
		(standard position : chassis streetside if space available)		\$ -
Body Options	BFEX0720	Two (2) Fire Extinguishers- 20 lbs	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 690.00
		(standard positions : chassis streetside and curbside)		\$ -
Body Options	BRWD0700	Display Sign - 32in H. x 84in L	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 1,530.00

Body Options	BRWD0700	(25 C.Y. Bodies and over)	\$	3,000.00	\$ -
Body Options	BRWD0710	Display Sign - 32in H. x 96in L.	\$	3,160.00	\$ 1,580.00
		(25 C.Y. Bodies and over)			\$ -
Body Options	BRWD0720	Display Sign - 48in H. x 96in L.	\$	3,320.00	\$ 1,660.00
		(25 C.Y. Bodies and over)			\$ -
Body Options	BESK0700	Environmental spill kit	\$	620.00	\$ 310.00
		(standard position : chassis curbside)			\$ -
Body Options	BESK0710	Spill kit, Inside toolbox (toolbox not included), BREG 9040	\$	200.00	\$ 100.00
Body Options	BBGA0700	Truck side guards (Bike guards)	\$	5,920.00	\$ 2,960.00
Body Options	BWCH0700	Wheel chocks (2) mounted curbside	\$	700.00	\$ 350.00
Body Options	BASA0710	Rubber Mud Guards - Behind Rear Axle	\$	460.00	\$ 230.00
Body Options	BASB0720	Metal Mud Guards - Front Rear Axle	\$	760.00	\$ 380.00
Body Options	BASB0730	Rubber Anti-Sail Mud Guards - Front Rear Axle	\$	880.00	\$ 440.00
Body Options	BPPG0710	Packer protection - 2nd hand enable buttons and guard (MOL 2004) - Rear loader base unit	\$	6,280.00	\$ 3,140.00
Body Options	BPPG0720	Packer protection - 2nd hand enable buttons and guard (MOL 2004) - Rear loader with Dock tipper	\$	10,600.00	\$ 5,300.00
Body Options	BATL0700	Automatic Tailgate Latches (2nd cylinder set)	\$	7,820.00	\$ 3,910.00
Body Options	BATL0710	Automatic Tailgate Latches (Single cylinder set) - 102 OAW	\$	5,840.00	\$ 2,920.00
Body Options	BBLA0700	Side Door Ladder - with Grab Handle	\$	760.00	\$ 380.00
Body Options	BBPP0700	Full Center Bearings on Packer Plate	\$	800.00	\$ 400.00
		(STD on Heavy-Duty Commercial and Heavy Duty Demolition units)			\$ -
Body Options	BBSS0750	Front Spill Shield - 30" High	\$	1,420.00	\$ 710.00
Body Options	BBTS0700	Full extended tailgate seal	\$	1,960.00	\$ 980.00
Body Options	BCAA0700	Longer Body Fenders	\$	320.00	\$ 160.00
		Longer fenders necessary for: 2R3 20 and 25 yd, 6X4 with pusher axle (already included in 29 and 32 yd).. 2R3 25yd, 29 yd and 32 yd, 6X4 with additional steer front axle.			\$ -
Body Options	BCAA0710	Arched fender in stainless steel for Leach - NO MUD FLAPS INCLUDED	\$	3,080.00	\$ 1,540.00
Body Options	BLSH0700	Large Riding Steps - ANSI Max	\$	1,440.00	\$ 720.00
		Large riding steps not compatible with push bar options BCL00705, BCL00715 and BCL00720			\$ -
Body Options	BBWS0710	Liners - Rear Body Sides -	\$	3,280.00	\$ 1,640.00
		(STD on Heavy Duty Demolition units)			\$ -
Body Options	BRWS0715	Liners - Hardox Ramp Liners - Rear Body	\$	560.00	\$ 280.00
Body Options	BSWS0760	Liners - Tailgate Hopper - ¼" Full Bottom Liner (2 Pieces)	\$	3,080.00	\$ 1,540.00
Body Options	BSWS0761	Liners - Tailgate Hopper - ¼" Partial Front Bottom Liner	\$	860.00	\$ 430.00
		(STD on Heavy Duty Demolition units)			\$ -
Body Options	BAWS0770	Liners - Tailgate Hopper Sides - ¼"	\$	1,660.00	\$ 830.00

Body Options	BPWS0770	Liners - Packer Panel Face Liner - 1/4" thick GR 50	\$ 820.00	\$ 410.00
		<i>(STD on Heavy Duty Demolition units)</i>		\$ -
Body Options	BPHU0775	Hardox Upgrade for Packer Panel :	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 570.00
		<i>Replace Standard Steel for Packer Panel Face and blade by Hardox 450 (N/A on Heavy Duty Demolition units)</i>		\$ -
Body Options	BCWS0770	Liners - Carrier Panel Face Liner - 3/16" thick GR 50	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 620.00
		<i>(STD on Heavy Duty Demolition units)</i>		\$ -
Body Options	BCFU0775	Upgrade for Carrier Panel Face :	\$ 700.00	\$ 350.00
		<i>Replace Standard Steel for Carrier Panel Face by 100QT Steel (N/A on Heavy Duty Demolition units)</i>		\$ -
Body Options	BWOT0710	Washout Tank - Aluminum - 50 Gallons	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 2,610.00
Body Options	BGGB0710	Tailgate Hinges and Cylinders Ground Level Grease Points	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 1,240.00
Body Options	BGGP0710	Centralized Grease System - Packer & Carrier Panels	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 2,480.00
Body Options	BCGH0700	Calgary grab handles both sides of tailgate	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 770.00
Body Options	BDBV0705	Drain with Ball valve at bottom of hopper	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 780.00
Body Options	BDWS0710	Liners - Rear Body Roof - (STD on Heavy Duty Demolition units)	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 1,640.00
Body Options	BRWS0720	Liners - Ramp Liners - Rear Body - 1/2" thick Hardox 450	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 550.00
Body Options	BSWS0765	Liners - Tailgate Hopper - 1/4" Full Bottom Liner (1 Piece)	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,950.00
Body Options	BSWS0764	Liners - Tailgate Hopper - 3/16" Hardox 450 Full Bottom Liner (2 Pieces)	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 1,490.00
Body Options	BSWS0763	Liners - Tailgate Hopper - 1/4" Hardox 450 Partial Front Bottom Liner	\$ 860.00	\$ 430.00
Body Options	BAWS0775	Liners - Tailgate Hopper Sides - 3/16" AR200	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 900.00
Body Options	BPWS0780	Liners - Packer Panel Face Liner - 3/16" thick Hardox 450 - (N/A on Heavy Duty Demolition units)	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 850.00
Body Options	BCWP0700	Carrier Wiper - Spring type	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 830.00
Body Options	BNLD0700	No logos or decals other than safety and Labrie Enviroquip Group logo on unit	\$ -	\$ -
Chassis Options	CRAD0700	Remote air drains petcock type	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 570.00
Chassis Options	CCTB0730	Toolbox: Aluminum, chassis-mounted, size: 24" x 24" x 14"	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 1,440.00
		<i>(Location TBD, depending on space availability, Additional charges may apply if chassis components need to be relocated)</i>		\$ -
Chassis Options	CCTB0700	Toolbox: Aluminium, chassis-mounted, size: 24" x 24" x 24"	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 1,510.00
		<i>(Location TBD, depending on space availability, Additional charges may apply if chassis components need to be relocated)</i>		\$ -
		Toolbox: Aluminium, chassis-mounted, size: 24" x 24" x 36"		\$ 1,650.00

Chassis Options	CCTB0710	<i>(Location TBD, depending on space availability, Additional charges may apply if chassis components need to be relocated)</i>	\$ 3,300.00	\$ -
Chassis Options	CBFH0700	Chassis, Holes filling, Grade 8 bolts in the holes without paint on the chassis	\$ 320.00	\$ 160.00
Chassis Options	CFSS0700	Fire Suppression system Safecraft LT5	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,100.00
Paint & Stickers	PCBP0710	Body: 1 Color Urethane Body Paint	\$ -	\$ -
		<i>Included in unit base price. Includes bolt-on parts painted body color</i>		\$ -
Paint & Stickers	PCBP0700	Body: 1 Color Base Coat/Clear Coat Body Paint	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 2,070.00
		<i>Includes bolt-on parts painted body color</i>		\$ -
Paint & Stickers	PCBP0720	Body: 2 Colors Urethane Body Paint	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 1,590.00
		<i>1 color separation. Includes bolt-on parts painted body color</i>		\$ -
Paint & Stickers	PCBP0725	Body: 2 Colors Base Coat/Clear Coat Body Paint	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 3,140.00
		<i>1 color separation. Includes bolt-on parts painted body color</i>		\$ -
Paint & Stickers	PPCE0720	Cab : Urethane Paint (Cab Exterior) 1 color (other than color supplied)	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 2,170.00
		<i>No paint scheme . Including doors jambs</i>		\$ -
Paint & Stickers	PPCE0730	Cab : Base Coat/Clear Coat Paint (Cab Exterior) 1 color (other than color supplied)	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 2,470.00
		<i>No paint scheme . Including doors jambs</i>		\$ -
Paint & Stickers	PPCE0725	Cab : Urethane Paint (Cab Exterior) 2 colors (other than color supplied)	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 2,680.00
		<i>. With paint scheme (1 color separation) . Including doors jambs</i>		\$ -
Paint & Stickers	PPCE0710	Cab : Base Coat/Clear Coat Paint (Cab Exterior) 2 colors (other than color supplied)	\$ 6,020.00	\$ 3,010.00
		<i>. With paint scheme (1 color separation) . Including doors jambs</i>		\$ -
Paint & Stickers	PCCP0719	Paint Chassis Components - Customer Color (other than black)	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 950.00
Standard Options	STD0701	3.5 C.Y. hopper	Standard	#VALUE!
Standard Options	STD0702	Trough floor design	Standard	#VALUE!
Standard Options	STD0703	Street side access door	Standard	#VALUE!
Standard Options	STD0725	Body Side Opening - Hydraulic Tank Level Gauge Access - Curb Side	Standard	#VALUE!
		<i>. Not available if the hydraulic tank is on the chassis rather than inside the body</i>		\$ -
Standard Options	STD0704	Hot Shift Power Take-Off (PTO)	Standard	#VALUE!
Standard Options	STD0705	Remote mounted Gear pump	Standard	#VALUE!
Standard Options	STD0706	Overspeed protection on pump (programming of Allison transmission)	Standard	#VALUE!
Standard Options	STD0722	Engine speed-up at 1200 RPM	Standard	#VALUE!
Standard Options	STD0723	Pump overspeed protection at 1600 RPM	Standard	#VALUE!

Standard Options	STD0707	Engine speed-up : Automatic with Pack Cycle + Manual push buttons	Standard	#VALUE!
Standard Options	STD0708	Telescopic ejection cylinder	Standard	#VALUE!
Standard Options	STD0709	Hardened carrier rollers	Standard	#VALUE!
Standard Options	STD0710	Driver Signal buttons on each side of tailgate	Standard	#VALUE!
Standard Options	STD0711	Manual tailgate latches	Standard	#VALUE!
Standard Options	STD0712	Adjustable riding steps w/grab handles both sides of tailgate	Standard	#VALUE!
Standard Options	STD0713	Circuit breakers with manual reset	Standard	#VALUE!
Standard Options	STD0714	5 lbs fire extinguisher, first aid kit & triangle kit	Standard	#VALUE!
Standard Options	STD0715	Safety vests (3)	Standard	#VALUE!
Standard Options	STD0717	Zinc-plated hydraulic tubing	Standard	#VALUE!
Standard Options	STD0716	ANSI Z245.1-2012 compliant	Standard	#VALUE!
Standard Options	STD0718	Body blasted with steel grit	Standard	#VALUE!
Standard Options	STD0719	Marine rust inhibitor treatment on body	Standard	#VALUE!
Standard Options	STD0720	Warranty on Body & Hydraulics: 1 Year	Standard	#VALUE!
Body Warranty (PARTS ONLY)	FEWA0710-P	PLAN A - Add 1 year on body & hydraulics for a total of 2 years (PARTS ONLY)	\$ 5,860.00	\$ 2,930.00
Body Warranty (PARTS ONLY)	HEWA0710-P	PLAN B - Add 2 years on hydraulics only for a total of 3 years (PARTS ONLY)	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 5,050.00
Body Warranty (PARTS ONLY)	HEWA0720-P	PLAN C - Add 4 years on hydraulic CYLINDERS only for a total of 5 years (PARTS ONLY)	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 7,200.00
Body Warranty (PARTS ONLY)	CEWA0710-P	PLAN D - Add 2 years on hydraulic CYLINDERS only for a total of 3 years (PARTS ONLY)	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 2,540.00